His Own Medicine

Location
Goodheart's Dining Room
Goodheart's Dining Room
Goodheart's Dining Room
Goodheart's Office
Goodheart's Kitchen
Goodheart's Kitchen
Goodheart's 1st Floor West Bedroom
Goodheart's 2nd Floor West Bedroom
Goodheart's 2nd Floor West Bedroom
Goodheart's 2nd Floor Bathroom
Warehouse Roof
Thieves' Hideout
Warehouse 2nd Floor Office
Warehouse 2nd Floor Office
Warehouse 1st Floor Elevator Room
Lady Katerina's Parlor
Lady Katerina's Parlor
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor Bathroom
Lady Katerina's Garden
Streets outside Church
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor
Taffey's Antiques 2nd Floor
Church Southeast Tower 3rd Floor Bedroom
Church Southwest Tower 1st Floor
Church Southwest Tower 1st Floor
Church Judgement Chamber
Church Scriptorium
Church Scriptorium
Church Bell Tower
Church Northwest Tower Stairwell

Item
1 china plate on table
1 gold plate on table
1 goblet on table
1 gold canopic jar
1 silver plate in sink
1 gold bottle on fireplace
1 gold watch on bed
1 purple and gold vase on dresser
1 ring in lock box on desk
1 gold goblet in bathtub
2 pair gold coins in gutter @ 20g ea
2 bags spice in barrel @ 40 goods ea.
1 gold inkwell on desk
1 gold bottle under bookcase
1 diamond drill bit in crate
1 gold bottle on cabinet
1 goblet on table
1 tiara on bedside table
2 vases in wall safe @ 50 goods ea
1 purse in wall safe
2 stacks gold coins in wall safe @ 25g ea
1 stack silver coins in wall safe
1 pair gold coins in wall safe
1 ring in bathtub
1 crown on frogbeast
1 purse near zombie under arches
1 china plate on pedestal
1 mask on pedestal
1 vase on pedestal
1 gold candlestick on bedside table
1 gold medalian on bed
2 silver statuettes on shelf @ 15 goods ea
1 triple of silver coins on shelf
1 gold skull on ledge
2 gold candlesticks on table @ 50g ea
1 gold medalion on table
1 red and gold hammer on beam
1 silver statuette under stairs

Loot Value
(Gold.Gems,Goods,Total)

(0,0,10,10)
(50,0,10,60)
(50,0,25,75)
(50,0,100,150)
(50,0,110,160)
(50,0,160,210)
(150,0,160,310)
(150,0,260,410)
(250,0,260,510)
(275,0,260,535)
(315,0,260,575)
(315,0,340,655)
(340,0,340,680)
(340,0,390,730)
(340,250,390,980)
(340,250,440,1030)
(340,250,465,1055)
(390,275,465,1130)
(390,275,565,1230)
(490,275,565,1330)
(540,275,565,1380)
(552,275,565,1392)
(572,275,565,1412)
(672,275,565,1512)
(772,325,565,1662)
(872,325,565,1762)
(872,325,575,1772)
(872,325,625,1822)
(872,325,675,1872)
(922,325,675,1922)
(972,325,675,1972)
(972,325,705,2002)
(984,325,705,2014)
(1084,325,705,2114)
(1184,325,705,2214)
(1234,325,705,2264)
(1534,325,705,2564)
(1534,325,720,2579)

Location
Parapet over Main Gate
Goodheart's Dining Room
Goodheart's Kitchen
Goodheart's Kitchen
Goodheart's 2nd Floor Bathroom
Warehouse 2nd Floor
Warehouse 2nd Floor Locker Room
Warehouse 2nd Floor Locker Room
Warehouse 2nd Floor Office
Warehouse 1st Floor
Lady Katerina's
Lady Katerina's Parlor
Lady Katerina's Kitchen
Lady Katerina's Kitchen
Lady Katerina's Kitchen
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor South Bedroom
Lady Katerina's Library
Lady Katerina's Garden
Lady Katerina's Greenhouse
Streets outside Church
Streets outside Church
Streets outside Church
Church Southwest Tower 2nd Floor
Church Southwest Tower 3rd Floor
Church Scriptorium
Church Library
Church Library
Church Roof near Bell Tower
Church Armory
Church Armory
Church Northeast Tower Roof
Church Northeast Tower Roof
Church Northwest Tower Roof
Church Northwest Tower Roof

Consumables

Item
3 broadhead arrows on archer
1 deer leg under table
2 apples on table
3 cucumbers on table
1 fire arrow in brazier
1 flashbomb on table
1 water arrow in locker
1 mine in locker
1 Alley Gate Key on windowsill
1 Warehouse Key on guard
1 Lady Katerina's Key on patrolling guard
1 Lady Katerina's Letter in chest
1 cheese
1 fish
2 water arrows in sink
1 healing potion in chest
1 Pyromancer scroll on table
2 moss arrows
6 healing fruit (on Normal, 3 on Hard, none on Expert)
1 gas arrow in wall grate near Alley gate
3 broadhead arrows on archer
1 Dewdrop doll on zombie under arches
1 Church Judgement Chamber Key on table
1 flashbomb in footlocker
1 Brother Adalbert's letter
1 Church Library Key on Lord Goodheart
1 Death Mask on Lord Goodheart
1 Church Armory Key on guard
1 explosive charge
2 gas mines
3 broadhead arrows on 1st archer
3 broadhead arrows on 2nd archer
3 broadhead arrows on archer
1 slow fall potion



