THE CWIT INCUIONIE		2001 14:40		<u>CONCUMBIOC</u>
<u>Location</u>	<u>ltem</u>	(Gold,Gems,Goods,Total)	<u>Location</u>	<u>ltem</u>
Goodheart's Dining Room	1 china plate on table	(0,0,10,10)	Parapet over Main Gate	3 broadhead arrows on archer
Goodheart's Dining Room	1 gold plate on table	(50,0,10,60)	Goodheart's Dining Room	1 deer leg under table
Goodheart's Dining Room	1 goblet on table	(50,0,25,75)	Goodheart's Kitchen	2 apples on table
Goodheart's Office	1 gold canopic jar	(50,0,100,150)	Goodheart's Kitchen	3 cucumbers on table
Goodheart's Kitchen	1 silver plate in sink	(50,0,110,160)	Goodheart's 2nd Floor Bathroom	1 fire arrow in brazier
Goodheart's Kitchen	1 gold bottle on fireplace	(50,0,160,210)	Warehouse 2nd Floor	1 flashbomb on table
Goodheart's 1st Floor West Bedroom	1 gold watch on bed	(150,0,160,310)	Warehouse 2nd Floor Locker Room	1 water arrow in locker
Goodheart's 2nd Floor West Bedroom	1 purple and gold vase on dresser	(150,0,260,410)	Warehouse 2nd Floor Locker Room	1 mine in locker
Goodheart's 2nd Floor West Bedroom	1 ring in lock box on desk	(250,0,260,510)	Warehouse 2nd Floor Office	1 Alley Gate Key on windowsill
Goodheart's 2nd Floor Bathroom	1 gold goblet in bathtub	(275,0,260,535)	Warehouse 1st Floor	1 Warehouse Key on guard
Warehouse Roof	2 pair gold coins in gutter @ 20g ea	(315,0,260,575)	Lady Katerina's	1 Lady Katerina's Key on patrolling guard
Thieves' Hideout	2 bags spice in barrel @ 40 goods ea.	(315,0,340,655)	Lady Katerina's Parlor	1 Lady Katerina's Letter in chest
Warehouse 2nd Floor Office	1 gold inkwell on desk	(340,0,340,680)	Lady Katerina's Kitchen	1 cheese
Warehouse 2nd Floor Office	1 gold bottle under bookcase	(340,0,390,730)	Lady Katerina's Kitchen	1 fish
Warehouse 1st Floor Elevator Room	1 diamond drill bit in crate	(340,250,390,980)	Lady Katerina's Kitchen	2 water arrows in sink
Lady Katerina's Parlor	1 gold bottle on cabinet	(340,250,440,1030)	Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor South Bedroom	1 healing potion in chest
Lady Katerina's Parlor	1 goblet on table	(340,250,465,1055)	Lady Katerina's Library	1 Pyromancer scroll on table
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	1 tiara on bedside table	(390,275,465,1130)	Lady Katerina's Garden	2 moss arrows
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	2 vases in wall safe @ 50 goods ea	(390,275,565,1230)	Lady Katerina's Greenhouse	6 healing fruit (on Normal, 3 on Hard, none on Expert)
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	1 purse in wall safe	(490,275,565,1330)	Streets outside Church	1 gas arrow in wall grate near Alley gate
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	2 stacks gold coins in wall safe @ 25g ea	(540,275,565,1380)	Streets outside Church	3 broadhead arrows on archer
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	1 stack silver coins in wall safe	(552,275,565,1392)	Streets outside Church	1 Dewdrop doll on zombie under arches
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor North Bedroom	1 pair gold coins in wall safe	(572,275,565,1412)	Church Southwest Tower 2nd Floor	1 Church Judgement Chamber Key on table
Lady Katerina's 2nd Floor Bathroom	1 ring in bathtub	(672,275,565,1512)	Church Southwest Tower 3rd Floor	1 flashbomb in footlocker
Lady Katerina's Garden	1 crown on frogbeast	(772,325,565,1662)	Church Scriptorium	1 Brother Adalbert's letter
Streets outside Church	1 purse near zombie under arches	(872,325,565,1762)	Church Library	1 Church Library Key on Lord Goodheart
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor	1 china plate on pedestal	(872,325,575,1772)	Church Library	1 Death Mask on Lord Goodheart
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor	1 mask on pedestal	(872,325,625,1822)	Church Roof near Bell Tower	1 Church Armory Key on guard
Taffey's Antiques 1st Floor	1 vase on pedestal	(872,325,675,1872)	Church Armory	1 explosive charge
Taffey's Antiques 2nd Floor	1 gold candlestick on bedside table	(922,325,675,1922)	Church Armory	2 gas mines
Church Southeast Tower 3rd Floor Bedroom	1 gold medalian on bed	(972,325,675,1972)	Church Northeast Tower Roof	3 broadhead arrows on 1st archer
Church Southwest Tower 1st Floor	2 silver statuettes on shelf @ 15 goods ea	(972,325,705,2002)	Church Northeast Tower Roof	3 broadhead arrows on 2nd archer
Church Southwest Tower 1st Floor	1 triple of silver coins on shelf	(984,325,705,2014)	Church Northwest Tower Roof	3 broadhead arrows on archer
Church Judgement Chamber	1 gold skull on ledge	(1084,325,705,2114)	Church Northwest Tower Roof	1 slow fall potion
Church Scriptorium	2 gold candlesticks on table @ 50g ea	(1184,325,705,2214)		
Church Scriptorium	1 gold medalion on table	(1234,325,705,2264)		
a		/		

(1534,325,705,2564)

(1534,325,720,2579)

Loot Value

Consumables

His Own Medicine

Church Bell Tower

Church Northwest Tower Stairwell

1 red and gold hammer on beam

1 silver statuette under stairs